SB 696-A7 (LC 3818) 5/26/15 (SCT/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 696

- On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 6, delete "Three" and insert
- 2 "Four".
- In line 7, delete "or developmental pediatrician,".
- In line 9, before the semicolon insert ", with experience or training in
- 5 treating autism spectrum disorder".
- 6 Delete lines 10 and 11 and insert:
- 7 "(d) One member who is a licensed developmental pediatrician, with ex-
- 8 perience or training in treating autism spectrum disorder;".
- 9 In line 12, restore "(e)" and delete "(f)".
- In line 15, delete "(g)" and insert "(f)".
- On page 8, line 30, delete "December 31, 2015" and insert "April 30,

12 **2016**".

13